

Mex 02/25

25.03.25

Petitioner file hazira along with PR and track report.

One envelope and SR has been returned. It appears from the endorsement on SR and envelope that OP refused to take summons. Refused is considered as good service. Accordingly, issue D/W against the OP.

To 05.06.25 for ER of DW.

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip