

**Mex- 02/25**  
**Regd- 02/25**

**15.10.25**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP **Sarowar Molla** files a petition through his Id lawyer is praying for depositing money amounting to **Rs. 2,000/- ( Rupees Two Thousands ) only** in favour of the petitioner **Manira Khatun Bibi**.

Petitioner refuse to receive the said amount of Rs. 2,000/- due to payment is insufficient.

To **29.12.26** for **ER of WA**.

**Issue warrant against the OP.**

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip